

Ex. No. 639/21  
CNR No. DLWT01-00  
Mahaveer Singh & Anr. Vs UOI & Ors.

08.04.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Manish Tanwar, counsel for D.H.  
Mr. Sanjeet Kumar, Patwari for LAC, West.  
Mr. Rohan, proxy counsel for Sh. Vasu Singh, counsel for  
J.D no. 1/ UOI.  
None for J.D. No. 2/MCD.

The counsel for DH submitted that he would file amended memo of parties as MCD is no more in existence and in its place, NDMC is working.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of J.D no.1/UOI.

No one is responding for J.D no. 2 despite service.

This execution petition is accompanied by three applications. The first is under section 151 CPC for impleading the L.Rs of D.H No. 1 Sh. Mahavir Singh, the second is also under section 151 CPC for impleading the L.Rs of DH No. 31 Sh. Rajbir Singh and third is also under section 151 CPC for substitution of L.Rs of D.H No. 30 late Yudhvir Singh. Copy supplied.

Put up 08.07.2022 for reply and arguments on above these applications.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
08.04.2022