

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for respondent no.1/UOI.
Sh. K.C. Bhatia, Sr. Law Officer of respondent no.2./MCD.
Sh. Kushal Raj Tater, LATO for DM (West) alongwith
Sh. Nishant (Patwari).

In view of the fact that the judgment execution of which has been sought vide the present execution petition, has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 19.04.2022, the matter is further adjourned to **01.02.2023**.

Verification report has been received from Tehsildar, Saraswati Vihar regarding verification of LRs of deceased Yudhvir Singh Chauhan.

An application has been moved u/s 151 CPC for seeking substitution of the LRs of DH no.5 Yatish. Copy has been supplied to the Patwari, who seeks some time to file verification report.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
19.10.2022