

21.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the D.H.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. Counsel for JD No. 1/UOI through V.C.
Sh. Rohan, proxy counsel for Miss Vasu Singh, Ld. Counsel for the J.D No. 2 /MCD.

Ld. Counsel for JD No. 1/UOI submits that he has no knowledge about the current status of the amount which was to deposit by the MCD. Ld. Proxy counsel for MCD submits that he has also no knowledge about the fact whether the entire 50% amount has been deposited by the MCD or not. Ld. Proxy counsel seeks pass over for 15 minutes.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that his two applications for substitution of L.Rs of DH no. 30 Yudhvir Singh and D.H No. 6 Jatish are pending for disposal. It is submitted reply as well as verifications reports are filed by the J.Ds.

Put up at 2.30: P.M. for order on above said applications.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:21.09.2023 (S)