

SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UOI

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ravinder Singh,
Id. Counsel for the D.H.

Sh. Pawan Kumar for JD No. 1/UOI through V.C

Sh. Sachin Kumar, Id. Proxy Counsel for JD No. 2/MCD
alongwith Sh. Hemant Kumar, SSA for MCD.

An application u/s 151 CPC for releasing the compensation amount has been moved on behalf of the DH. Copy of the same has been supplied to Id. Counsel for JD No. 2/ MCD.

Sh. Hemant Kumar submits that MCD has objection for releasing of the amount and MCD wants to file reply to the application of the DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that proceedings of the present execution has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi but Hon'ble High Court has allowed the DH to get release the compensation amount deposited by the JD No. 2.

Put up for reply/consideration on the above said application on
22.01.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:12.12.2023