

## SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UOI

11.07.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.  
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.  
Sh. Sanjay Rai, ASO, L&E, MCD.

Objections on behalf of the MCD has been filed on 16.02.2024.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that he has already filed reply to the said objections. **Ahlmad is directed to flag the reply of the DH.**

Sh. Sanjay Rai on behalf of the MCD submits that appeal against the Judgment of present execution is pending before Hon'ble High court of Delhi and is fixed for 04.10.2024. He further submits that his counsel is not available today for making arguments and seeks adjournment.

Put up for consideration of objections on **09.10.2024.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:11.07.2024