

SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UOI

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI.
Sh. Rohan Nagar, Ld counsel for MCD through VC.
Sh. Sanjay Rai, ASO, Land & Estate Department from MCD in person.

The District Nazir has sought further time for calculating the share of the Decree holder and also submits that he needs the assistance of Ld counsel for the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH is directed to provide the assistance to the Nazir for calculating the share of the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks time to file reply on the objections filed by the MCD.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 09.10.2024