

20.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Pawan kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld counsel for MCD.

No report has been filed on behalf of Commissioner MCD, despite giving him directions on the LDOH.

Ld counsel for MCD seeks some time to file the said report. Report be filed within 14 days.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks some time to comply the requisite formalities for releasing the 50% compensation amount, as per order of Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.03.2025