

## SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UOI

18.07.2025

Present: Sh Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.  
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.  
Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld counsel for MCD through VC.  
Sh. Sanjay Rai, ASO/L&E, MCD.

An application under Section 151 CPC for substitution of Lrs of deceased DH has been filed.

Let LR report be called from LAC, West, on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
18.07.2025