

SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UOI

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.
DH in person.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.

The proceedings of the present execution except releasing of 50% compensation amount has been stayed by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Ld counsel for the DH has filed several surety bonds.

Let the ownership of the sureties be verified from concerned SDM.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.10.2025