

SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UOI

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspt. From the office of
SDM, Patel Nagar.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Kundan Kumar, DEO on behalf of SDM, Saraswati
Vihar.

Report regarding verification of sureties namely Smt. Bimla Devi, Sh. Saurabh Chauhan, Sh. Gaurav Chauhan, Sh. Ravi Chauhan and Sh. Satya Pal has been filed on behalf of SDM, Saraswati Vihar but valuation report regarding their properties have not been filed. The concerned SDM is directed to file the valuation report before the next date of hearing.

Valuation report in respect of property bearing house no. B2/21, IInd floor, Phase II, Ashok Vihar, Delhi, has been filed by SDM, Saraswati Vihar.

Put up for recording the statements of DHs as well as their sureties on 05.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.12.2025