

## SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UOI

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the DH.  
Sh. Rohan Nagar, Ld counsel for MCD through VC.  
None for UOI.  
Sh. Shakti Singh, Patwari, SDM office, Delhi Cantt.  
Sh. Satender Singh Meena, Junior Assistant, SDM  
Office Patel Nagar.

Valuation report of the property bearing no. CB-82, Naraina Ring Road, Valuation reports of property bearing no. WZ-189-C, WZ-192 and WZ-186 of village Khampur, West Patel Nagar have been filed. Copy supplied.

Statements of DH no. 31, 32 (a), (b) and (c) and 33 along with their sureties have been recorded. The above said DH have complied the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for releasing the 50% compensation amount. Let cheque of 50% compensation amount in the name of above said DHs as per their shares along with cheques of TDS be called from SBI, Tis Hazari.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that still valuation report of other properties of the sureties are pending. Let the valuation report be called from the concerned SDMs.

Put up for recording statements of other DHs, receiving of valuation report and releasing of cheques to above said DHs on **09.04.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.03.2026